
The importance of Data Linking/Fusion in the 
Advancement of Empirical Social Science 

 
 

Slides accompanying Keynote Address at official Launch of AUSSDA  
Vienna 17 November 20-17 

 

Cees van der Eijk  
Professor of Social Science Research Methods 

University of Nottingham (UK) 



Three explanatory perspectives  
on parties’ policy positions 

 

• Party characteristics  
 

• Country characteristics 
 

• Voter characteristics  

 



Explaining parties’ positions on  
European integration  
predictor Model 1 Model 2 Model 3 

Party L/R extremity 
 

0.595 *** 

Elite dissensus in 
country 
 
     
 
 

0.278 + 

Voter preferences  
 
     
 

-0.670 ** 

 
R2 

 
0.098 

 
0.018 

 
0.105 



Explaining parties’ positions on  
European integration  
predictor Model 1 Model 2 Model 3 Model 4 

Party L/R extremity 
 

0.595 *** 1.649 *** 

Elite dissensus in 
country 
 
    interacted with  
    Party L/R 
    extremity 

0.278 + -0.256 (ns) 
 
 
 

0.233 + 
 

Voter preferences  
 
    interacted with  
    elite dissensus 

-0.670 ** 0.051 
 
 

-0.318 * 

 
R2 

 
0.098 

 
0.018 

 
0.105 

 
0.259 



References 

• Van der Eijk, C. and Sapir, E.V., 2010. A user-driven and flexible 
procedure for data linking. IASSIST Quarterly, 2, pp.19-25. 

• Van der Eijk, C., 2002. Design issues in electoral research: taking care 
of (core) business. Electoral Studies, 21(2), pp.189-206. 

• Lazarsfeld, P.F. and Menzel, H., 1961. On the relation between 
individual and collective properties. Complex organizations: A 
sociological reader, pp.422-440. 


