

## The importance of Data Linking/Fusion in the Advancement of Empirical Social Science

Slides accompanying Keynote Address at official Launch of AUSSDA Vienna 17 November 20-17

> Cees van der Eijk Professor of Social Science Research Methods University of Nottingham (UK)



Three explanatory perspectives on parties' policy positions

- Party characteristics
- Country characteristics
- Voter characteristics

## Explaining parties' positions on European integration

predictor	Model 1	Model 2	Model 3
Party L/R extremity	0.595 ***		
Elite dissensus in country		0.278 +	
Voter preferences			-0.670 **
R <sup>2</sup>	0.098	0.018	0.105

## Explaining parties' positions on European integration

predictor	Model 1	Model 2	Model 3	Model 4
Party L/R extremity	0.595 ***			1.649 ***
Elite dissensus in country interacted with		0.278 +		-0.256 (ns)
Party L/R extremity				0.233 +
Voter preferences			-0.670 **	0.051
interacted with elite dissensus				-0.318 *
R <sup>2</sup>	0.098	0.018	0.105	0.259

## References

- Van der Eijk, C. and Sapir, E.V., 2010. A user-driven and flexible procedure for data linking. *IASSIST Quarterly*, *2*, pp.19-25.
- Van der Eijk, C., 2002. Design issues in electoral research: taking care of (core) business. *Electoral Studies*, *21*(2), pp.189-206.
- Lazarsfeld, P.F. and Menzel, H., 1961. On the relation between individual and collective properties. *Complex organizations: A sociological reader*, pp.422-440.